Gustavus Adolphus (7-3-1, 4-1-0 MIAC) -vs- St. Olaf (3-7-1, 1-3-1 MIAC)
12/6/2013 at Northfield, Minn.

Date: 12/6/2013 Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
.?Itr?_]: Zgg P.M Gustavus Adolphus 2 0 1 3
ﬁtter;gaqclsl;iﬁgeld Minn ot Ot 0 0 L 1
O%%?:igl)g:. Sortht Rollf Bergford S_?g Ilsea||}]/e£2'(\:akr;n(,f)orey (1); Tufte,Gavin (1); Smyth,Adam (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type GAC STO
1st 02:30 GAC Leivermann,Corey Pearson,Andy, Paulsen,Nate PP 1 0
1st 05:49 GAC Tufte,Gavin Majka,Sam, Smith,Sam EV 2 0
3rd 09:24 STO Dan Cecka Mark Rath, David Rath PP 2 1
3rd 19:29 GAC Smyth,Adam Unassisted EV 3 1
Gustavus Adolphus Power Plays St. Olaf Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 01:37 02:30 00:53 3 0 PPG 1st 07:35 09:35 02:00 6 3 --
1st 16:29 18:29 02:00 2 0 -- 2nd 08:03 11:40 03:37 5 0 --
2nd 13:58 15:58 02:00 2 0 -- 3rd 02:32 04:32 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 19:51 01:51 02:00 0 0 -- 3rd 08:40 09:24 00:44 1 0 PPG
3rd 06:40 07:33 00:53 1 0 -- 3rd 12:58 14:58 02:00 0 0 --
07:46 8 0 1/5 3rd 16:57 18:57 02:00 4 0 --
12:21 16 3 1/6
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st STO Jonas Fredriksson 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 01:37 PP
1st GAC Gallen,Alex 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 07:35 PP
1st STO Dylan Porter 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 16:29 PP
2nd GAC Blake Schammel 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 08:03 PP
2nd GAC Leivermann,Corey 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 09:40 PP
2nd STO Mark Rath 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 13:58 PP
10MINMIS
2nd GAC May,Zach 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT C 15:45
2nd STO Connor Quinn 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 19:51 PP
3rd GAC Olson,Joey 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  02:32 PP
3rd STO Steven Sherman 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 06:40 PP
3rd GAC Walsh,Jack 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 07:33 PP
3rd GAC Leivermann,Corey 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 12:58 PP
3rd GAC Smith,Sam 02:00 HOOKING MINOR  16:57 PP
3rd STO Tim Tuscher 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  18:44
3rd GAC Lapic, Tyler 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  18:44
3rd STO John Avino 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR  20:00 PP




Individual

Gustavus Adolphus 3

Pos Player

Total +/-

Pen

BLK

G McLean,John
Smith,Sam
Docken,Jared
Walsh,Jack
Aspinwall,Drew
Lapic, Tyler
Leivermann,Corey
Tufte,Gavin
Olson,Joey
May,Zach
Smyth,Adam
Lapic,Darren
Bengtson,Gustav
Majka,Sam
Paulsen,Nate
Gallen,Alex
Pearson,Andy
Cory Ellis

Blake Schammel

D
LW

C
RW

Lm0V U N WN - #®

N NNNNRFE = 2 = =
O ~ANEHEH O OOWOWOU N

OO NOFHOHFHFEFFEFFEFOFENEFOOHHO O

o

OO0 WO krHrHFHF WNWNOHF WH OO+ O

Totals

St. Olaf 1

Pos Player

WO OOOOOoOOoOOoOH+Hr OOHKHHOOOOO o

pPlOOHORLRPEH OOOOOOOOOOOH+HOoO|>P
PhlOOH OOOOHFEFHOOOOOOOOO|N

-
N

NNO O OO OKFH NOHFH OOOKEOOOOOO|W
+ + + +
AOOOOOHOOHOOHOOOOOHO

N
[

Total +/-

0-0

FO

9-26

Pen

OO OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOoOoo

BLK

Jonas Fredriksson
John Avino

Marc Richards
Ben Gislason
Geoff Gieni

Tim Tuscher
Steven Sherman
Dylan Porter
Peter Lindblad
Bryan Glynn
Nick Marsh
Patrick Sivets
Mike Erickson
Ole Setsaas
Mark Rath

Dan Cecka
Connor Quinn
David Rath
Steve Papciak
TEAM

D

O 0 N U1 d W (H

LW

e
A W=

RW

A W NNNNNRRB 2 &=
SO U WNRLROWOOWO U

N

OO WwWOoOM~ANOOOHEFH WOONDMNOH+HO

Totals

Gustavus Adolphus Goalkeeping
Gustavus Adolphus Goalkeeping

De
# Player ¢ Mins GA EN

HO OOOHFHr OO O0OO0O0OO0OOOOOOOOO O

NOOHrH OOBFr OO O0OO0OO0O0OO0OOOOOOO o>
WO OO O0OH OO0OO0OOFH,HFE, NOOFKLNOOOO|R
WO ONONOOOODOOHFH OOFKNOOO®R|N

St. Olaf Goalkeeping

# Player

3
1
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
2
1
0
1
0
0
6

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OoOOoO OoOOoo

N
w

St. Olaf Goalkeeping

De
[ Mins GA EN 1

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Total

1 McLean,John W 60:00 1

o (o

Totals 1

Gustavus Adolphus Faceoffs

30 Steve Papciak
T™ TEAM

L 59:00
1:00

2
0

0 10
1 0

18

Totals

St. Olaf Faceoffs

2

1 10

Ao nN

18



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0 PP GAC
0-0 PP GAC
0-0 PP GAC
0-0 PP GAC
1-0 PP GAC
1-0

1-0

1-0

1-0

1-0

2-0

2-0

2-0 PP STO
2-0 PP STO
2-0 PP STO
2-0 PP STO
2-0 PP STO
2-0 PP STO
2-0 PP STO
2-0 PP STO
2-0 PP STO
2-0 PP STO
2-0 PP STO
2-0 PP STO
2-0

2-0 PP GAC
2-0 PP GAC
2-0 PP GAC
2-0 PP GAC
2-0 PP GAC
2-0

2-0

2-0

2-0

2-0

2-0 PP STO
2-0 PP STO
2-0 PP STO
2-0 PP STO
2-0 PP STO
2-0 PP STO
2-0 PP STO
2-0 PP STO
2-0 PP STO
2-0 PP STO
2-0

2-0

2-0

2-0

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[00:00] McLean,John at goalie for GAC.

[00:00] Steve Papciak at goalie for STO.

[01:37] Penalty on Jonas Fredriksson STO 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
[01:37] Start power play for GAC.

Shot by GAC Paulsen,Nate MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone E.

Shot by GAC Pearson,Andy MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone B.

[02:30] GOAL by GAC Leivermann,Corey (FIRST GOAL) (POWER-PLAY) Zone A, Assist by Pearson,Andy and Paulsen,Nate, On
ice for GAC: Leivermann,Corey; Pearson,Andy; Paulsen,Nate, , goal number 8 for season.

Gustavus Adolphus 1, St. Olaf 0

[02:30] End power play for GAC,.

Shot by GAC Lapic,Darren MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone A.
Shot by STO Geoff Gieni MISSED, save McLean,John Zone F.
Shot by STO Bryan Glynn MISSED, save McLean,John Zone B.
Shot by GAC Smyth,Adam MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone B.

[05:49] GOAL by GAC Tufte,Gavin Zone B, Assist by Majka,Sam and Smith,Sam, On ice for GAC: Tufte,Gavin; Majka,Sam;
Smith,Sam, , goal number 1 for season.

Gustavus Adolphus 2, St. Olaf 0

Shot by GAC Leivermann,Corey MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone A.
[07:35] Penalty on Gallen,Alex GAC 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[07:35] Start power play for STO.

Shot by STO Peter Lindblad MISSED, save McLean,John Zone C.
Shot by STO Peter Lindblad MISSED, save McLean,John Zone A.
Shot by GAC May,Zach MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone C.

Shot by STO Geoff Gieni MISSED, save McLean,John Zone D.

Shot by STO Nick Marsh MISSED, save McLean,John Zone C.

Shot by GAC Lapic, Tyler MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone B.

Shot by STO Tim Tuscher MISSED, save McLean,John Zone C.

Shot by STO Dan Cecka MISSED, save McLean,John Zone A.

Shot by GAC Bengtson,Gustav MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone A.
[09:35] Gallen,Alex (GAC) penalty complete.

[09:35] End power play for STO.

[16:29] Penalty on Dylan Porter STO 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[16:29] Start power play for GAC.

Shot by GAC Pearson,Andy MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone B.
Shot by GAC Docken,Jared MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone F.
[18:29] Dylan Porter (STO) penalty complete.

[18:29] End power play for GAC.

End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

Start of 2nd period [00:00].

Shot by STO David Rath MISSED, save McLean,John Zone C.

Shot by GAC Lapic,Darren MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone A.

[08:03] Penalty on Blake Schammel GAC 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[08:03] Start power play for STO.

Shot by STO David Rath MISSED, save McLean,John Zone F.

[09:40] Penalty on Leivermann,Corey GAC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
Shot by STO Dan Cecka MISSED, save McLean,John Zone C.

[10:03] Blake Schammel (GAC) penalty complete.

Shot by STO Geoff Gieni MISSED, save McLean,John Zone E.

Shot by STO Jonas Fredriksson MISSED, save McLean,John Zone D.

Shot by STO Peter Lindblad MISSED, save McLean,John Zone A.

[11:40] Leivermann,Corey (GAC) penalty complete.

[11:40] End power play for STO.

Shot by STO Tim Tuscher MISSED, save McLean,John Zone A.

Shot by GAC Smyth,Adam MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone A.

Shot by STO Geoff Gieni MISSED, save McLean,John Zone F.

[13:58] Penalty on Mark Rath STO 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).



2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0

2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0

2-0

2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1

2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

PP GAC
PP GAC
PP GAC
PP GAC
PP GAC
PP GAC

PP GAC
PP GAC

PP STO
PP STO
PP STO

PP STO
PP STO
PP STO

PP GAC
PP GAC
PP GAC
PP GAC
PP GAC

PP STO

PP STO

PP STO

PP STO
PP STO
PP STO

PP STO
PP STO
PP STO
PP STO

PP STO
PP STO
PP STO
PP STO
PP STO

PP GAC
PP GAC

[13:58] Start power play for GAC.

Shot by GAC Pearson,Andy MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone B.

Shot by GAC May,Zach MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone A.

[15:45] 10-minute Misconduct Penalty on May,Zach GAC 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[15:58] Mark Rath (STO) penalty complete.

[15:58] End power play for GAC.

Shot by STO Dan Cecka MISSED, save McLean,John Zone D.

[19:51] Penalty on Connor Quinn STO 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[19:51] Start power play for GAC.

End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

Start of 3rd period [00:00].

[01:51] Connor Quinn (STO) penalty complete.

[01:51] End power play for GAC.

Shot by STO David Rath MISSED, save McLean,John Zone A.

[02:32] Penalty on Olson,Joey GAC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[02:32] Start power play for STO.

[04:32] Olson,Joey (GAC) penalty complete.

[04:32] End power play for STO.

Shot by GAC Bengtson,Gustav MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone E.

[06:40] Penalty on Steven Sherman STO 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[06:40] Start power play for GAC.

Shot by GAC Leivermann,Corey MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone B.

Shot by GAC Docken,Jared HIT PIPE Zone D.

[07:33] Penalty on Walsh,Jack GAC 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[07:33] End power play for GAC.

Shot by GAC Bengtson,Gustav MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone E.

[08:40] Steven Sherman (STO) penalty complete.

[08:40] Start power play for STO.

[09:24] GOAL by STO Dan Cecka (POWER-PLAY) Zone A, Assist by Mark Rath and David Rath, On ice for STO: Dan Cecka;
Mark Rath; David Rath, , goal number 7 for season.

Gustavus Adolphus 2, St. Olaf 1

[09:24] End power play for STO,.

[12:58] Penalty on Leivermann,Corey GAC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[12:58] Start power play for STO.

[14:58] Leivermann,Corey (GAC) penalty complete.

[14:58] End power play for STO.

Shot by GAC Majka,Sam MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone E.

[16:57] Penalty on Smith,Sam GAC 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[16:57] Start power play for STO.

Shot by STO Mark Rath MISSED, save McLean,John Zone B.

Shot by STO Jonas Fredriksson MISSED, save McLean,John Zone E.

[18:29] EMPTY NET at goalie for STO.

[18:44] Penalty on Tim Tuscher STO 2 minutes for SLASHING, [18:44] Penalty on Lapic,Tyler GAC 2 minutes for ROUGHING,
coincidental penalties Tim Tuscher, Lapic,Tyler.

Shot by STO Marc Richards MISSED, save McLean,John Zone D.

Shot by STO Mark Rath MISSED, save McLean,John Zone A.

[18:57] Smith,Sam (GAC) penalty complete.

[18:57] End power play for STO.

[19:29] GOAL by GAC Smyth,Adam EMPTY NET GOAL Zone F, On ice for GAC: Smyth,Adam, , goal number 5 for season.
Gustavus Adolphus 3, St. Olaf 1

[19:29] Steve Papciak at goalie for STO.

[20:00] Penalty on John Avino STO 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp).

[20:00] Start power play for GAC.

End of period [20:00].



