Gustavus Adolphus (7-3-1, 4-1-0 MIAC) -vs- St. Olaf (3-7-1, 1-3-1 MIAC) 12/6/2013 at Northfield, Minn.

Date: 12/6/2013 **Start:** 7:30 P.M **Time:** 2:02 Attendance: 350

Location: Northfield, Minn. Officials: Scorer: Rolf Bergford

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Gustavus Adolphus	2	0	1	3
St. Olaf	0	0	1	1

GAC: Leivermann, Corey (1); Tufte, Gavin (1); Smyth, Adam (1) **STO:** Dan Cecka (1)

Scoring Summary

Perioc	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	GAC	STO
1st	02:30	GAC	Leivermann,Corey	Pearson, Andy, Paulsen, Nate	PP	1	0
1st	05:49	GAC	Tufte,Gavin	Majka,Sam, Smith,Sam	EV	2	0
3rd	09:24	STO	Dan Cecka	Mark Rath, David Rath	PP	2	1
3rd	19:29	GAC	Smyth,Adam	Unassisted	EV	3	1

Gustavus Adolphus Power Plays

St. Olaf Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	01:37	02:30	00:53	3	0	PPG	1st	07:35	09:35	02:00	6	3	
1st	16:29	18:29	02:00	2	0		2nd	08:03	11:40	03:37	5	0	
2nd	13:58	15:58	02:00	2	0		3rd	02:32	04:32	02:00	0	0	
2nd	19:51	01:51	02:00	0	0		3rd	08:40	09:24	00:44	1	0	PPG
3rd	06:40	07:33	00:53	1	0		3rd	12:58	14:58	02:00	0	0	
			07:46	8	0	1/5	3rd	16:57	18:57	02:00	4	0	
										12:21	16	3	1/6

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	STO	Jonas Fredriksson	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	01:37	PP
1st	GAC	Gallen,Alex	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	07:35	PP
1st	STO	Dylan Porter	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	16:29	PP
2nd	GAC	Blake Schammel	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	08:03	PP
2nd	GAC	Leivermann,Corey	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	09:40	PP
2nd	STO	Mark Rath	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	13:58	PP
2nd	GAC	May,Zach	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	10MINMIS C	15:45	
2nd	STO	Connor Quinn	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	19:51	PP
3rd	GAC	Olson,Joey	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	02:32	PP
3rd	STO	Steven Sherman	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	06:40	PP
3rd	GAC	Walsh,Jack	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	07:33	PP
3rd	GAC	Leivermann,Corey	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	12:58	PP
3rd	GAC	Smith,Sam	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	16:57	PP
3rd	STO	Tim Tuscher	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	18:44	
3rd	GAC	Lapic,Tyler	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	18:44	
3rd	STO	John Avino	02:00	CROSS-CHECKING	MINOR	20:00	PP

Individual

Gustavus Adolphus 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
G	1	McLean, John	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	2	Smith,Sam	0	1	0	0	0	0	+1	-	1-2	0
D	3	Docken, Jared	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
LW	4	Walsh,Jack	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	5	Aspinwall, Drew	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
С	6	Lapic,Tyler	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	-	1-2	0
RW	9	Leivermann,Corey	1	0	2	0	1	3	0	-	2-4	0
	10	Tufte,Gavin	1	0	1	0	0	1	+1	-	-	0
	11	Olson,Joey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	14	May,Zach	0	0	1	1	0	2	0	-	1-10	0
	15	Smyth,Adam	1	0	1	1	1	3	+1	-	-	0
	16	Lapic,Darren	0	0	1	1	0	2	0	-	-	0
	18	Bengtson,Gustav	0	0	1	0	2	3	0	-	-	0
	19	Majka,Sam	0	1	0	0	1	1	+1	-	-	0
D	20	Paulsen,Nate	0	1	1	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	21	Gallen,Alex	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	22	Pearson, Andy	0	1	2	1	0	3	0	-	-	0
	24	Cory Ellis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Blake Schammel	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Totals	3	4	12	4	5	21	4	0-0	9-26	0

St. Olaf 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Jonas Fredriksson	0	0	0	1	1	2	0	-	1-2	0
D	4	John Avino	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	5	Marc Richards	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	-	-	0
	7	Ben Gislason	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
D	8	Geoff Gieni	0	0	2	2	0	4	0	-	-	0
LW	9	Tim Tuscher	0	0	1	1	0	2	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Steven Sherman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
С	13	Dylan Porter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	14	Peter Lindblad	0	0	2	1	0	3	0	-	-	0
RW	15	Bryan Glynn	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	16	Nick Marsh	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	18	Patrick Sivets	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Mike Erickson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Ole Setsaas	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Mark Rath	0	1	0	0	2	2	0	-	1-2	0
	22	Dan Cecka	1	0	1	2	1	4	0	-	-	0
	23	Connor Quinn	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	25	David Rath	0	1	0	2	1	3	0	-	-	0
G	30	Steve Papciak	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	TM	TEAM	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	1	2	8	9	6	23	0	0-0	7-14	0

Gustavus Adolphus Goalkeeping

St. Olaf Goalkeeping

Gustavus Adolphus Goalkeeping

		De							
#	[‡] Player	С	Mins	GΑ	EN	1	2	3	Total
_1	McLean,John	W	60:00	1	0	8	9	5	22
	Totals			1	0	8	9	5	22

#	Player	c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
30	Steve Papciak	L	59:00	2	0	10	4	4	18
TM	TEAM		1:00	0	1	0	0	0	0
	Totals			2	1	10	4	4	18

St. Olaf Goalkeeping

Gustavus Adolphus Faceoffs

St. Olaf Faceoffs

Play By Play

```
Score PP
               Play
                                                                    Period #1 Plays
0-0
               [00:00] McLean, John at goalie for GAC.
              [00:00] Steve Papciak at goalie for STO.
0-0
0-0
              [01:37] Penalty on Jonas Fredriksson STO 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
0-0
      PP GAC [01:37] Start power play for GAC.
0-0
      PP GAC Shot by GAC Paulsen, Nate MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone E.
0-0
      PP GAC Shot by GAC Pearson, Andy MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone B.
      [02:30] GOAL by GAC Leivermann, Corey (FIRST GOAL) (POWER-PLAY) Zone A, Assist by Pearson, Andy and Paulsen, Nate, On PP GAC ice for GAC: Leivermann, Corey; Pearson, Andy; Paulsen, Nate, , goal number 8 for season.
0-0
               Gustavus Adolphus 1, St. Olaf 0
1-0
      PP GAC [02:30] End power play for GAC,.
              Shot by GAC Lapic, Darren MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone A.
1-0
1-0
              Shot by STO Geoff Gieni MISSED, save McLean, John Zone F.
1-0
              Shot by STO Bryan Glynn MISSED, save McLean, John Zone B.
1-0
              Shot by GAC Smyth, Adam MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone B.
               [05:49] GOAL by GAC Tufte, Gavin Zone B, Assist by Majka, Sam and Smith, Sam, On ice for GAC: Tufte, Gavin; Majka, Sam;
1-0
               Śmith,Śam, , góal number í for season.
               Gustavus Adolphus 2, St. Olaf 0
2-0
              Shot by GAC Leivermann, Corey MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone A.
2-0
              [07:35] Penalty on Gallen, Alex GAC 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-0
      PP STO [07:35] Start power play for STO.
2-0
      PP STO Shot by STO Peter Lindblad MISSED, save McLean, John Zone C.
2-0
      PP STO Shot by STO Peter Lindblad MISSED, save McLean, John Zone A.
2-0
      PP STO Shot by GAC May, Zach MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone C.
2-0
      PP STO Shot by STO Geoff Gieni MISSED, save McLean, John Zone D.
2-0
      PP STO Shot by STO Nick Marsh MISSED, save McLean, John Zone C.
2-0
      PP STO Shot by GAC Lapic, Tyler MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone B.
      PP STO Shot by STO Tim Tuscher MISSED, save McLean, John Zone C.
2-0
2-0
      PP STO Shot by STO Dan Cecka MISSED, save McLean, John Zone A.
      PP STO Shot by GAC Bengtson, Gustav MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone A.
2-0
2-0
      PP STO [09:35] Gallen, Alex (GAC) penalty complete.
      PP STO [09:35] End power play for STO.
2-0
2-0
              [16:29] Penalty on Dylan Porter STO 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
2-0
      PP GAC [16:29] Start power play for GAC.
2-0
      PP GAC Shot by GAC Pearson, Andy MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone B.
2-0
      PP GAC Shot by GAC Docken, Jared MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone F.
2-0
      PP GAC [18:29] Dylan Porter (STO) penalty complete.
2-0
      PP GAC [18:29] End power play for GAC.
2-0
               End of period [20:00].
                                                                    Period #2 Plays
              Start of 2nd period [00:00].
2-0
2-0
              Shot by STO David Rath MISSED, save McLean, John Zone C.
2-0
              Shot by GAC Lapic, Darren MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone A.
2-0
              [08:03] Penalty on Blake Schammel GAC 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-0
      PP STO [08:03] Start power play for STO.
      PP STO Shot by STO David Rath MISSED, save McLean, John Zone F.
2-0
      PP STO [09:40] Penalty on Leivermann, Corey GAC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-0
2-0
      PP STO Shot by STO Dan Cecka MISSED, save McLean, John Zone C.
2-0
      PP STO [10:03] Blake Schammel (GAC) penalty complete.
2-0
      PP STO Shot by STO Geoff Gieni MISSED, save McLean, John Zone E.
2-0
      PP STO Shot by STO Jonas Fredriksson MISSED, save McLean, John Zone D.
      PP STO Shot by STO Peter Lindblad MISSED, save McLean, John Zone A.
2-0
2-0
      PP STO [11:40] Leivermann, Corey (GAC) penalty complete.
2-0
      PP STO [11:40] End power play for STO.
2-0
              Shot by STO Tim Tuscher MISSED, save McLean, John Zone A.
2-0
              Shot by GAC Smyth, Adam MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone A.
2-0
              Shot by STO Geoff Gieni MISSED, save McLean, John Zone F.
```

[13:58] Penalty on Mark Rath STO 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

2-0

```
2-0
      PP GAC [13:58] Start power play for GAC.
2-0
      PP GAC Shot by GAC Pearson, Andy MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone B.
      PP GAC Shot by GAC May, Zach MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone A.
2-0
2-0
      PP GAC [15:45] 10-minute Misconduct Penalty on May, Zach GAC 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
2-0
      PP GAC [15:58] Mark Rath (STO) penalty complete.
      PP GAC [15:58] End power play for GAC.
2-0
2-0
              Shot by STO Dan Cecka MISSED, save McLean, John Zone D.
              [19:51] Penalty on Connor Quinn STO 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
2-0
2-0
      PP GAC [19:51] Start power play for GAC.
2-0
      PP GAC End of period [20:00].
                                                                   Period #3 Plays
2-0
      PP STO Start of 3rd period [00:00].
2-0
      PP STO [01:51] Connor Quinn (STO) penalty complete.
2-0
      PP STO [01:51] End power play for GAC.
2-0
              Shot by STO David Rath MISSED, save McLean, John Zone A.
2-0
              [02:32] Penalty on Olson, Joey GAC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-0
      PP STO [02:32] Start power play for STO.
2-0
      PP STO [04:32] Olson, Joey (GAC) penalty complete.
2-0
      PP STO [04:32] End power play for STO.
2-0
              Shot by GAC Bengtson, Gustav MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone E.
2-0
              [06:40] Penalty on Steven Sherman STO 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
2-0
      PP GAC [06:40] Start power play for GAC.
2-0
      PP GAC Shot by GAC Leivermann, Corey MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone B.
2-0
      PP GAC Shot by GAC Docken, Jared HIT PIPE Zone D.
2-0
      PP GAC [07:33] Penalty on Walsh, Jack GAC 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
2-0
      PP GAC [07:33] End power play for GAC.
2-0
              Shot by GAC Bengtson, Gustav MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone E.
2-0
              [08:40] Steven Sherman (STO) penalty complete.
2-0
      PP STO [08:40] Start power play for STO.
               [09:24] GOAL by STO Dan Cecka (POWER-PLAY) Zone A, Assist by Mark Rath and David Rath, On ice for STO: Dan Cecka;
2-0
      PP STO Mark Rath; David Rath, , goal number 7 for season.
              Gustavus Adolphus 2, St. Olaf 1
      PP STO [09:24] End power play for STO,.
2-1
2-1
              [12:58] Penalty on Leivermann, Corey GAC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-1
      PP STO [12:58] Start power play for STO.
2-1
      PP STO [14:58] Leivermann, Corey (GAC) penalty complete.
2-1
      PP STO [14:58] End power play for STO.
2-1
              Shot by GAC Majka, Sam MISSED, save Steve Papciak Zone E.
2-1
              [16:57] Penalty on Smith, Sam GAC 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
2-1
      PP STO [16:57] Start power play for STO.
2-1
      PP STO Shot by STO Mark Rath MISSED, save McLean, John Zone B.
2-1
      PP STO Shot by STO Jonas Fredriksson MISSED, save McLean, John Zone E.
2-1
      PP STO [18:29] EMPTY NET at goalie for STO.
              [18:44] Penalty on Tim Tuscher STO 2 minutes for SLASHING, [18:44] Penalty on Lapic, Tyler GAC 2 minutes for ROUGHING,
2-1
      PP STO coincidental penalties Tim Tuscher, Lapic, Tyler.
2-1
      PP STO Shot by STO Marc Richards MISSED, save McLean, John Zone D.
      PP STO Shot by STO Mark Rath MISSED, save McLean, John Zone A.
2-1
      PP STO [18:57] Smith, Sam (GAC) penalty complete.
2-1
2-1
      PP STO [18:57] End power play for STO.
2-1
              [19:29] GOAL by GAC Smyth, Adam EMPTY NET GOAL Zone F, On ice for GAC: Smyth, Adam, , goal number 5 for season.
              Gustavus Adolphus 3, St. Olaf 1
3-1
              [19:29] Steve Papciak at goalie for STO.
3-1
              [20:00] Penalty on John Avino STO 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp).
```

3-1

3-1

PP GAC [20:00] Start power play for GAC.

PP GAC End of period [20:00].